## STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT 1, WALTER F. MONDALE, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, BY VIRTUE OF THE AUTHORITY VESTED IN ME BY STATUTE, AND PARTICULARLY BY AUTHORITY OF MINNESOTA STATUTES 1957, Section 8.02, do hereby constitute and appoint:

## JEROME J. SICORA

of St. Paul, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General in the Department of Taxation for the period commencing May 5, 1960, and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General, or until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law; and I hereby fix the compensation of said Jerome J. Sicora as such Special Assistant Attorney General at the sum of Ten Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars (\$10,250.00) per year, to be paid from the appropriation made for the Department of Taxation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AT ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA, THIS 5TH DAY OF MAY, 1960.

#14639 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED 2 01960

Secretary of State

DODO MONDALE

WALTER F. MONDALI Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY

Ľ.

I, JEROME J. SICORA, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT I WILL SUPPORT THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES AND OF THIS STATE AND THAT I WILL FAITHFULLY DISCHARGE THE DUTIES OF THE OFFICE OF THE SPECIAL ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO THE BEST OF MY JUDGMENT AND ABILITY, SO HELP ME, GOD.

JEROME

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 5 DAY OF MAY, 1960

Salerta dela der

ROBERTA R. SCHNEIDER Notary Public, Scott County, Minnesota My Commission Expires June 19, 1965